HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 17,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 4-6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Tom Butler

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Darian Stanford, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2144 Public Hearing
HB 2145 Public Hearing
HB 2146 Public Hearing
HB 2147 Public Hearing
HB 2148 Public Hearing
HB 2149 Public Hearing
HB 2150 Public Hearing
HB 2151 Public Hearing
HB 2152 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A 002 Chair Macpherson calls meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2144, 2145, 2146, 2147, 2148, 2149, 2150, 2151, 2152- PUBLIC HEARING

020 Hardy Myers, Attorney General, Department of Justice
044 Chair Greg Macpherson
043 Rep. Tom Butler, House District 60
4A 100 Chair Macpherson
124 Mary Oberst, First Lady of Oregon
153 Phil Schradle, Special Counsel to Attorney General, Department
of Justice (EXHIBITS A, B,C,D,E,F,G,H, 1, J, K, L)
186 Pamela Erickson, Deputy Director of Oregon Partnership

(EXHIBIT M) By speakerphone
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4B
4B

5B

341
345
058
064
100
106
115
117
177
193
209
215
226
243
270
275
284
301
307
314
333
343
359
371
375
394
398
401
421

413
441
001
149
160
252
257

346
353
360
362
377
384
398
404
407

474
001

Chair Macpherson
Schradle

Rep. Gene Whisnant
Schradle

Rep. Betty Komp
Schradle

Rep. Komp

Schradle

Rep. Wayne Krieger
Schradle

Rep. Krieger

Schradle

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Schradle

Rep. Bonamici
Schradle

Rep. Whisnant
Schradle

Chair Macpherson
Schradle

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Kevin Cameron
Schradle

Rep. Komp

Schradle

Chair Macpherson
Schradle (EXHIBIT N)
Chair Macpherson
Judge Jerry Cooper, Multnomah County Circuit Court By
speakerphone

Chair Macpherson
Judge Cooper

Judge Cooper

Chair Macpherson
Judge Cooper

Chair Macpherson
Karen Wheeler, Oregon Department of Human Services
(EXHIBITS O & P)
Rep. Jeff Barker
Wheeler

Rep. Barker

Wheeler

Rep. Linda Flores
Wheeler

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson
Rudy Williams, Oregon Liquor Control Commission
(EXHIBITS Q & R)
Chair Macpherson
Williams



6A

050
055
062
067
070
073
084
096
103
112
114
115
124
128
134
146
154

225
236
303
305
338
340
406
410
430
012
128
132

172
179
184
187
234

Chair Macpherson

Williams

Chair Macpherson

Williams

Rep. Whisnant

Williams

Rep. Cameron

Williams

Chair Macpherson

Williams

Rep. Cameron

Williams

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Barker

Williams

Chair Macpherson

Lorna Youngs, Director, Department of Motor Vehicles
(EXHIBIT S)

Rep. Bonamici

Youngs

Rep. Tobias Read

Youngs

Chair Macpherson

Walt Beglau, Marion County District Attorney
Chair Macpherson

Beglau

Chair Macpherson

Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Macpherson

Paul Cosgrove, Distilled Spirits Council of the United States
(EXHIBIT T)

Rep. Whisnant

Cosgrove

Chair Macpherson

Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
Chair Macpherson

The Following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

236
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The Century Council, Staff (EXHIBIT U)
Stephanie Soares Pump (EXHIBIT V)
Chair Macpherson adjourns at 10:45 a.m.

HB 2144, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 1 p
HB 2145, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 2 pp
HB 2146, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 1 p
HB 2147, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 1 p
HB 2148, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 1 p
HB 2149, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 2 pp
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HB 2150, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 2 pp

HB 2151, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 2 pp

HB 2152, Written Testimony, Phil Schradle, 2 pp

HB 2144-2152, Newspaper Article, The Daily Astorian, Phil Schradle, 1 p
HB 2144-2152, Underage Drinking Statistics, Phil Schradle, 2 pp

HB 2144-2152, Oregon Attorney General’s Underage Drinking Task Force Report, Phil
Schradle, 65 pp

HB 2144-2152, Oregon Partnership fact sheet, Pam Erickson, 2 pp

HB 2144-2152, Testimony from Rob Bovett, 2 pp

HB 2144-2152, Testimony, Karen Wheeler, 2 pp

HB 2144-2152, Fact Sheet, Karen Wheeler, 2 pp

HB 2150, OLCC Policy and Procedure, Rudy Williams, 6 pp

HB 2151, OLCC Fact Sheets, Rudy Williams, 8 pp

HB 2152, Testimony, Lorna Youngs, 1 p

HB 2144-2149, 2152, Testimony, Paul Cosgrove, 2 pp

HB 2144-2150, 2152, Written Testimony of Ralph Blackman, Staff, 3 pp
HB 2144-2151, Testimony, Stephanie Soares Pump, 1p



